33.60/- each), consequent upon the conversion of 13,75,000 Warrants issued at an Issue Price of Rs. 346/-each, 
to the persons/entities belonging to “Promoter and Non-Promoter Category”, on preferential basis, upon receipt 
of balance amount aggregating to Rs. 35,68,12,500/- at the rate of Rs. 259.50/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty-
Nine and Fifty Paise Only) per warrant (being 75% of the issue price per warrant) from the allottees pursuant to 
the exercise of their rights of conversion into equity shares, as per the details given in “Annexure-I”.   

In accordance with SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“ICDR

[...]

upon the conversion of 13,75,000 Warrants issued at 
an Issue Price of Rs. 346/-each, to the persons/entities 
belonging to “Promoter and Non-Promoter Category”, 
on preferential basis, upon receipt of balance amount 
aggregating to Rs. 35,68,12,500/- at the rate of Rs. 
259.50/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty-Nine and Fifty 
Paise Only) per warrant (being 75% of the issue price 
per warrant) 

Additional information in case of preferential issue: 
4 Name of the Allottee Please Refer Annexure-I  
5 Post allotment of securities - Outcome of the 

subscription,